
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - SW - 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 94 Darren Atkins Millfield Prep School 0:35.41 1046 2 3:42.62 1105 2 2151
2 97 Rio Kurihara Millfield Prep School 0:33.64 1064 1 3:49.93 1063 8 2127
3 100 Toby Griffiths Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:39.06 1010 5 3:49.03 1066 6 2076
4 90 Sam Stephenson Elmhurst Junior School 0:43.93 961 12 3:41.28 1114 1 2075
5 105 Rhys Kirkpatrick Salway Ash School 0:41.57 985 8 3:45.01 1090 3 2075
6 106 Oliver Cadman Southill County Primary School 0:37.97 1021 3 3:54.20 1036 10 2057
7 89 Oscar Sheehan Clayesmore School 0:46.26 938 17 3:47.87 1075 5 2013
8 99 George Mason Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:40.74 993 7 3:59.27 1006 13 1999
9 98 Reuben Kravis Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:42.40 977 9 3:58.95 1009 12 1986

10 101 Oliver Livingstone Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:50.32 897 23 3:46.14 1084 4 1981
11 113 Oliver Mullins Sticklands School 0:43.90 961 11 3:57.44 1018 11 1979
12 87 Eric Newland Clayesmore School 0:47.22 928 19 3:59.96 1003 16 1931
13 85 Thomas Highnam Clayesmore School 0:54.10 859 26 3:49.03 1066 6 1925
14 12 Hugo Hart Millfield Prep School 0:46.07 940 16 4:04.53 973 17 1913
15 104 William Aburrow Salway Ash School 0:44.08 960 14 4:11.13 934 18 1894
16 114 Thomas Straughan Sticklands School 0:52.47 876 24 3:59.66 1003 15 1879
17 109 Daniel Diaz St Osmund's Middle School 0:42.84 972 10 4:16.82 901 21 1873
18 92 Samuel Chapman Elmhurst Junior School 0:44.01 960 13 4:14.98 913 20 1873
19 86 Barnaby Huthwaite Clayesmore School 0:53.69 864 25 3:59.32 1006 14 1870
20 95 Alexander Vaughan Millfield Prep School 0:57.97 821 28 3:52.83 1045 9 1866
21 111 George Clark St Osmund's Middle School 0:39.59 1005 6 4:26.01 844 24 1849
22 107 Max Felstead St Joseph's School, Launceston 0:48.51 915 20 4:13.45 922 19 1837
23 96 Joe Bull Millfield Prep School 0:38.42 1016 4 4:33.66 799 25 1815
24 91 Benjamin Perrett Elmhurst Junior School 0:49.51 905 22 4:25.74 847 23 1752
25 102 Toby Journeaux Rose Hill School 0:56.42 836 27 4:19.28 886 22 1722
26 88 Jack Allum Clayesmore School 0:44.25 958 15 4:51.09 694 26 1652
27 108 Jack Woodrow St Osmund's Middle School 0:46.80 933 18 4:56.74 661 27 1594
28 112 Isaac Macpherson Sticklands School 0:49.44 906 21 5:11.86 571 28 1477

84 Oliver Rhodes Clayesmore School DNS - DNS - -
93 Charlie Scoble Kelly College DNS - DNS - -

110 Samuel Burden St Osmund's Middle School DNS - DNS - -

Swim Run

Year 6 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

MPAGB 23/11/2007 11:19 



Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - SW - 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

94 Darren Atkins Millfield Prep School 0:35.41 1046 3:42.62 1105 2151
1 97 Rio Kurihara Millfield Prep School 0:33.64 1064 3:49.93 1063 2127 6191

12 Hugo Hart Millfield Prep School 0:46.07 940 4:04.53 973 1913
100 Toby Griffiths Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:39.06 1010 3:49.03 1066 2076

2 99 George Mason Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:40.74 993 3:59.27 1006 1999 6061
98 Reuben Kravis Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:42.40 977 3:58.95 1009 1986
89 Oscar Sheehan Clayesmore School 0:46.26 938 3:47.87 1075 2013

3 87 Eric Newland Clayesmore School 0:47.22 928 3:59.96 1003 1931 5869
85 Thomas Highnam Clayesmore School 0:54.10 859 3:49.03 1066 1925
90 Sam Stephenson Elmhurst Junior School 0:43.93 961 3:41.28 1114 2075

4 92 Samuel Chapman Elmhurst Junior School 0:44.01 960 4:14.98 913 1873 5700
91 Benjamin Perrett Elmhurst Junior School 0:49.51 905 4:25.74 847 1752

113 Oliver Mullins Sticklands School 0:43.90 961 3:57.44 1018 1979
5 114 Thomas Straughan Sticklands School 0:52.47 876 3:59.66 1003 1879 5335

112 Isaac Macpherson Sticklands School 0:49.44 906 5:11.86 571 1477
109 Daniel Diaz St Osmund's Middle School 0:42.84 972 4:16.82 901 1873

6 111 George Clark St Osmund's Middle School 0:39.59 1005 4:26.01 844 1849 5316
108 Jack Woodrow St Osmund's Middle School 0:46.80 933 4:56.74 661 1594
86 Barnaby Huthwaite Clayesmore School 0:53.69 864 3:59.32 1006 1870
88 Jack Allum Clayesmore School 0:44.25 958 4:51.09 694 1652 -
84 Oliver Rhodes Clayesmore School DNS - DNS - -

Year 6 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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